## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA, RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2021-48

**WHEREAS,** a joint resolution of the cities of Banning, Beaumont and Calimesa, and the Morongo Band of Mission Indians was presented to develop a comprehensive multi-modal strategic plan for the Interstate Highway 10 corridor; and

**WHEREAS,** a resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Beaumont on August 17, 2021; and

**WHEREAS,** if the City Council of the City of Beaumont approves the rescission of Resolution 2021-48, such strategic plan shall be inactive.

**NOW, THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the City of Beaumont City Council that Resolution 2018-48, approved on August 17, 2021, is hereby rescinded, and shall have no further force or effect.

MOVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of October 2021.
AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
By:  Mike Lara, Mayor City of Beaumont
ATTEST:
Nicole Wheelwright Deputy City Clerk